

November 06, 2023

To,
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: Script Code - 505690

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the Financials published in newspaper of The Free Press Journal (in English) and Navshakti (in Marathi) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. The same has been made available on the Company's Website www.bradymorris.in.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For BRADY & MORRIS ENGINEERING CO. LTD.

K. Bafna

KHUSHMEETA BAFNA
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER



Encl: A/a.

BRADY & MORRIS ENGG. COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No. L29150MH1946PLC004729
 Registered Office: 'Brady House', 4th Floor, 12-14 Veer Nariman Road Fort, Mumbai 400001.
 Tel: (022) - 22045361-65 Fax: (022) - 22041855 E-mail: brady@mtrnsl.in Website: www.bradyorris.in
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operation	1815.49	1,448.84	1687.51	3065.33	3100.94	6,101.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	253.98	241.71	177.32	495.68	316.02	690.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	253.98	241.71	177.32	495.68	316.02	690.22
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	193.01	177.29	132.28	370.29	240.24	505.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	193.01	177.29	132.28	370.29	240.24	505.67
6	Equity Share Capital	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,268.22
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (in Rs.)	8.58	7.88	5.88	16.46	10.68	22.47
	Diluted (in Rs.)	8.58	7.88	5.88	16.46	10.68	22.47

- NOTES:**
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 04/11/2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The format of the above results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) of the Companies Act, 2013.
 - The segment reporting as defined in Ind AS 108 is not applicable.
 - The statement of standalone cash flow in attached is Annexure I.
 - Previous Period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever considered necessary to confirm current period classification.

For Brady & Morris Engineering Company Ltd. Sd/- Pavan G Morarka Chairman DIN: 00174786

Place: Mumbai Date: 04.11.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my Client Mr. Vinod P. Choudhary, Proprietor of Bhumi Builders & Developers having their address at 35/102, Akshay CHS, Ltd., Marinha Nagar, Kalyan (West), Thane-400 605 have agreed to purchase under mentioned property from its Owners (1)Hafiza Begum Dault Hussain Shaikh and (2)Farzana Dault Hussain Shaikh, free from all encumbrances. Any person's having any right or claim upon the said Property or any part thereof by way of sale, mortgage, inheritance, lease, gift, Decree, possession, Court Decree or otherwise are required to intimate the undersigned in writing along with supporting documentary evidence at his office at Akshaya, 2nd Floor, Sane Ganuj Nagar, Mulund (East), Mumbai-400081, within Fourteen (14) days from the date hereof, failing which it will be presumed that there are no such claims and if any, the same are waived or abandoned and the title of the said Owners to the said Property shall be presumed as clear and marketable and my client shall be free to complete deal of the said Property with the said Owners.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY
 All that piece and parcel of land bearing CTS No.1241/A, area 21.56 sq.mtrs. (CTS No.1241/B), area 432.90 sq. mtrs., C/S No.1241/C, area 38.90 sq.mtrs. of Village Kanjar, Taluka Kurla, District Mumbai Sub-urban together with all structures standing thereon and located within the limit of "D" ward of the BMC.

SAHIL K. VAIDYA (Advocate)
 Mumbai Dated 05th November 2023

FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LTD.

CIN - L51900MH1981PLC024340
 Regd. Office: 205, Enterprise Centre, Off. Nehru Road, Beside Orchid Hotel, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400099 Tel. +91-22-67312345 E-mail ID: cs@flogmicgroup.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date figures for current period ended		
	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
Revenue from Operations	7418.72	6823.65	12464.26	14242.37	26242.43	42237.80
Other Income	40.85	28.56	54.58	69.21	98.32	260.22
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(250.96)	128.26	573.99	(122.70)	1004.93	1279.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(239.21)	94.76	427.64	(144.45)	749.21	948.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(13.82)	(13.82)	(1.56)	(27.24)	(3.13)	(1.06)
Equity Share Capital	1816.84	1816.84	1816.84	1816.84	1816.84	1816.84
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
1. Basic	(1.32)	0.52	2.35	(0.80)	4.12	5.22
2. Diluted	(1.32)	0.52	2.35	(0.80)	4.12	5.22

NOTES:
 1. The above results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of the Directors of the Company held on 03rd November, 2023. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors.
 2. The Full format of the financial results for the Second Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 and Explanatory Notes are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at https://flogmicgroup.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at http://www.flogmicgroup.com.

For FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED
 LANCY BARBOZA
 Managing Director Cum CEO
 DIN: 01444911

Place: Mumbai Date: 03rd November, 2023

GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME
 CIN : L65922MH1989PLC054583
 Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Building, 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020 | Website: www.gichfindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year to Date		Previous Year ended	
		(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2022)	(30/09/2023)	(31/03/2023)		
1	Total Income from operations	27,018	28,086	54,122	1,12,888		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,058	7,317	8,251	28,980		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,058	7,317	8,251	28,980		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,016	5,632	6,197	21,320		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,100	5,646	6,234	21,272		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385		
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,64,543	1,45,694	1,64,543	1,64,543		
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699		
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,69,931	1,51,076	1,69,931	1,69,931		
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	8,72,274	9,83,037	8,72,274	9,14,272		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.02	6.21	5.02	5.38		
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/- (a) Basic	5.60	10.46	11.51	39.59		
	(b) Diluted	5.60	10.46	11.51	39.59		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		

NOTES:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).
 (b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 03, 2023.
 (c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com).
 (d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
 (e) The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year to Date		Previous year ended	
		(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2022)	(30/09/2023)	(31/03/2023)		
1	Total Income from operations	27,019	28,089	54,124	1,12,890		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,063	7,316	8,259	28,985		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,063	7,316	8,259	28,985		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,019	5,631	6,203	21,325		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,103	5,645	6,240	21,277		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385		
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,64,542	1,45,693	1,64,542	1,64,542		
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699		
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,69,930	1,51,076	1,69,930	1,69,930		
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	8,72,274	9,83,037	8,72,274	9,14,272		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.02	6.21	5.02	5.38		
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/- (a) Basic	5.61	10.46	11.52	39.60		
	(b) Diluted	5.61	10.46	11.52	39.60		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		

NOTES:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).
 (b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 03, 2023.
 (c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com).
 (d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
 (e) The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Paul Lobo Managing Director & CEO DIN No: 0987223

Place: Mumbai Date: November 03, 2023

HERCULES HOISTS LIMITED
 501-504, Shelton Cubic, 87/15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614 Maharashtra.
 Registered Office: Bajaj Bhawan, 2nd Floor, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.
 Ph: +91 022-4541705/06 Email: info@hercules.com
 URL: www.hercules.com CIN: L45400MH1982PLC012395

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30-09-2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total income from operations	4,800.23	4,424.24	4,276.02	9,224.47	7,512.25	16,845.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,076.91	652.74	940.93	1,729.67	1,266.96	2,989.36
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,076.91	652.74	940.93	1,729.67	1,266.96	2,989.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	892.13	481.02	719.56	1,373.15	949.81	1,915.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,455.08	9,535.41	11,495.91	10,990.51	5,331.76	1,454.93
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Reserves including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	70,346.39	-	70,344.45
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	2.79	1.50	2.25	4.29	2.97	32.28

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the website of www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.hercules.com.
 2. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 4, 2023.

Place: Mumbai Date: 04-11-2023
 For Hercules Hoists Limited Sd/- Shikhar Bajaj Chairman DIN: 00069555

HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : U65993MH2008PLC382421 | Regd. Office: Plot No C-21, Tower C-1 (4th Floor), G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.
 Corporate Office: 27A, Development Institute, Guindy, Chennai, TamilNadu - 600032
 Tel: (044) 22427525 Website: hindujaleylandfinance.com Email: compliance@hindujaleylandfinance.com

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 (Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-2023		30-Sep-2022		31-Mar-2023	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	83,422	74,073	66,234	157,495	131,013	275,525
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10,367	8,301	9,471	18,668	16,779	37,186
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10,367	8,301	9,471	18,668	16,779	37,186
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,742	6,202	7,087	13,944	12,570	27,681
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,230	4,566	7,160	16,786	(2,718)	36,948
Paid up Equity Share Capital	53,510	53,507	46,990	53,510	46,990	53,502
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	295,361	283,091	238,751	295,361	238,751	278,495
Securities Premium Account	181,348	181,332	96,708	181,348	96,708	181,318
Net worth	530,219	517,930	382,448	530,219	382,448	513,315
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,319,185	2,196,101	1,711,182	2,319,185	1,711,182	2,069,961
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	4.37	4.24	4.47	4.37	4.47	4.03
Earnings Per Share (face value Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)#						
- Basic (in Rs.)	1.45	1.16	1.51	2.61	2.68	5.53
- Diluted (in Rs.)	1.45	1.16	1.50	2.61	2.67	5.53
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

earnings per share for the quarters/half years is not annualised.

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results is available on the BSE website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.hindujaleylandfinance.com).
 2. The above standalone financial results

